Ypartial list of Donations to the Gulf of Maine Council on the Marine Environment
and Wish List for Needed Council Products and Products

This document is a first draft and contains a first table that attempts to recognize the many contributions that
agencies and other Gulf of Maine Council participants have made to continue and enhance the GOMC'’s programs.
The listed contributions are beyond Working Group member and committee/subcommittee participation and
donations other than dues. Please provide to Michele Tremblay and Cindy Krum any of the defined contributions that
are not listed. A revision will be drafted and distributed after the March Working Group meeting.
There is a second table that provides opportunities for GOMC participants to provide their support for discrete
products and services. Please contact Cindy or Michele if you wish to take advantage of any of these opportunities.

2009-2010 donations
Program/Project

Outreach
Gulf of Maine Times

Constant Contact
marketing services
E-Zone technical and
mailing list maintenance
Services

Assistant Editor of the Gulf
of Maine Times, Cathy
Coletti

Individual donations

Gulfwatch

Program Management and
2009 organics and metals
analysis

Information Technology
Data Exchange Network

Restoration Project
services

Secretariat

GOMC 20™ Anniversary /
World Ocean Day
celebration

2009 GOMC Awards
Ceremony

Administrative services

Conference call services

Donating agencies,
organizations, and individuals

Maine Coastal Program,
Department of Fisheries and
Oceans, NH Charitable
Foundation

US Geological Survey and
individual donations

Maine Coastal Program

NH Department of Environmental
Services

Environment Canada

NH Department of Environmental
Services
NOAA/NMFS

Maine Coastal Program

naturesource communications,
Normandeau Associates,
Woodard and Curren, and VH, Inc.
NH Department of Environmental
Services

NOAA

“This is a draft list. If any donation was inadvertently not included, please email Michele L. Tremblay at

Amount Donated from
July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010

$25,880

200 / month

3,500

2,200

40,000

19,202

4,420

5,000

900

20,000

1,800

Annualize
amount
donated/
needed

$49,600

2,400

3,500

N/A

47,400

N/A

4,000

N/A

900

20,000

1,800

info@GulfofMaine.org. Note: Numbers may be different from numbers in the Council's budgets due to indirect rates,
exchange rates and other factors.



mailto:info@GulfofMaine.org

Ecosystem Indicator Partnership

ESIP Program Manager United States Geological Survey;

project-based work Environment Canada; Canadian
Department of Fisheries and
Oceans; US Environmental
Protection Agency

Conference call services United States Geological Survey

Habitat Restoration/Conservation

Habitat Restoration National Oceanic and Atmospheric

Partnership grants and Administration/National Marine

coordination Fisheries Service

Coordination match Maine Community Foundation;
New Hampshire Charitable
Foundation

Conservation and Maine Community Foundation;

Restoration strategy New Hampshire Charitable
Foundation

Conference call services Maine Coastal Program; NOAA
NMFS

State of the Gulf of Maine | Department of Oceans and

reporting Fisheries, Environment Canada,
and MA Office of Coastal Zone
Management

67,270

4,000

430,000

3,459

34,041

2,000

To date 56,000

80,350

4,000

400,000

40,000

N/A

2,000

56,000



2010-2011 wish list for Needed Council Services and Products

Program/Project /
What is needed

Outreach

Gulf of Maine Times
Constant Contact
Marketing services, E-
zone, technical and mailing
list maintenance

Gulfwatch

Program management
2009 data report

2010 Data Report
organics analysis
Metal analysis

Information Technology
Core website maintenance
Restoration Project
services

Donated by whom

Your agency’s name here
Your agency’s name here
Your agency’s hame here

Your agency’s name here
Your agency’s nhame here
Your agency’s name here
Your agency’'s name here
Your agency’s name here

Your agency’s hame here
Your agency’'s name here

Ecosystem Indicator Partnership

ESIP Program Manager

Your agency’s hame here

Habitat Restoration/Conservation

Habitat Restoration Project
Coordination match

Secretariat and Other
Major sponsorships of the
GOMC 20" Anniversary
and World Ocean Day in
June 2010

Gulf of Maine Habitat
Primer printing

American Eels: Restoring a
vanishing resource in the
Gulf of Maine

Action Plan production,
printing, and distribution
Reprinting Gulf of Maine
Watershed Poster with
bathymetry images

Your agency’s name here

Your agency’s hame here

Your agency’s name here

Your agency’s hame here

Your agency’s name here

Your agency’s name here

Pricing

$12,400 / issue
350
200 / month

18,000
4,500

4,500

14,175 (2009 #s)
8,804 (2009#s)

1,700 / month
4,000

6,695 / month

3,540 month

At least ten at 500 each to
match the Maine Coastal
Program’s 5,000

2,500 copies

2,500

#2,500 copies of the 36 page
document plus insert postcard

Prepared by Michele L. Tremblay, Council Coordinator and Cindy Krum, US Gulf of Maine Association

Annual

Amount

Needed
$49,600

350
2,400

20,000
4,500
4,500

16,900

10,500

20,400
4,000

80,350

42,500

5,000

8,000

3,000

18,000

3,000



