¹Partial list of Donations to the Gulf of Maine Council on the Marine Environment and Wish List for Needed Council Products and Products

This document is a first draft and contains a first table that attempts to recognize the many contributions that agencies and other Gulf of Maine Council participants have made to continue and enhance the GOMC's programs. The listed contributions are beyond Working Group member and committee/subcommittee participation and donations other than dues. Please provide to Michele Tremblay and Cindy Krum any of the defined contributions that are not listed. A revision will be drafted and distributed after the March Working Group meeting.

There is a second table that provides opportunities for GOMC participants to provide their support for discrete products and services. Please contact Cindy or Michele if you wish to take advantage of any of these opportunities.

2009-2010 donations

Program/Project	Donating agencies, organizations, and individuals	Amount Donated from July 1, 2009 - June 30, 2010	Annualize amount donated/ needed
Outreach			
Gulf of Maine Times	Maine Coastal Program, Department of Fisheries and Oceans, NH Charitable Foundation	\$25,880	\$49,600
Constant Contact marketing services	US Geological Survey and individual donations		
E-Zone technical and mailing list maintenance Services	Maine Coastal Program	200 / month	2,400
Assistant Editor of the Gulf of Maine Times, Cathy Coletti	NH Department of Environmental Services	3,500	3,500
Individual donations		2,200	N/A
Gulfwatch			l.
Program Management and 2009 organics and metals analysis	Environment Canada	40,000	47,400
Information Technology	I.	I .	
Data Exchange Network	NH Department of Environmental Services	19,202	N/A
Restoration Project services	NOAA/NMFS	4,420	4,000
Secretariat			l
GOMC 20 th Anniversary / World Ocean Day celebration	Maine Coastal Program	5,000	N/A
2009 GOMC Awards Ceremony	naturesource communications, Normandeau Associates, Woodard and Curren, and VH, Inc.	900	900
Administrative services	NH Department of Environmental Services	20,000	20,000
Conference call services	NOAA	1,800	1,800

¹This is a draft list. If any donation was inadvertently not included, please email Michele L. Tremblay at info@GulfofMaine.org. Note: Numbers may be different from numbers in the Council's budgets due to indirect rates, exchange rates and other factors.

Ecosystem Indicator Partr	nership		
ESIP Program Manager project-based work	United States Geological Survey; Environment Canada; Canadian Department of Fisheries and Oceans; US Environmental Protection Agency	67,270	80,350
Conference call services	United States Geological Survey	4,000	4,000
Habitat Restoration/Conse	ervation		
Habitat Restoration Partnership grants and coordination	National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration/National Marine Fisheries Service	430,000	400,000
Coordination match	Maine Community Foundation; New Hampshire Charitable Foundation	3,459	40,000
Conservation and Restoration strategy	Maine Community Foundation; New Hampshire Charitable Foundation	34,041	N/A
Conference call services	Maine Coastal Program; NOAA NMFS	2,000	2,000
State of the Gulf of Maine reporting	Department of Oceans and Fisheries, Environment Canada, and MA Office of Coastal Zone Management	To date 56,000	56,000

2010-2011 wish list for Needed Council Services and Products

Program/Project / What is needed	Donated by whom	Pricing	Annual Amount Needed
Outreach			
Gulf of Maine Times	Your agency's name here	\$12,400 / issue	\$49,600
Constant Contact	Your agency's name here	350	350
Marketing services, <i>E-zone</i> , technical and mailing list maintenance	Your agency's name here	200 / month	2,400
Gulfwatch			
Program management	Your agency's name here	18,000	20,000
2009 data report	Your agency's name here	4,500	4,500
2010 Data Report	Your agency's name here	4,500	4,500
organics analysis	Your agency's name here	14,175 (2009 #s)	16,900
Metal analysis	Your agency's name here	8,804 (2009#s)	10,500
Information Technology		1	1
Core website maintenance	Your agency's name here	1,700 / month	20,400
Restoration Project services	Your agency's name here	4,000	4,000
Ecosystem Indicator Partn			ı
ESIP Program Manager	Your agency's name here	6,695 / month	80,350
Habitat Restoration/Conse			
Habitat Restoration Project Coordination match	Your agency's name here	3,540 month	42,500
Secretariat and Other			
Major sponsorships of the GOMC 20 th Anniversary and World Ocean Day in June 2010	Your agency's name here	At least ten at 500 each to match the Maine Coastal Program's 5,000	5,000
Gulf of Maine Habitat Primer printing	Your agency's name here	2,500 copies	8,000
American Eels: Restoring a vanishing resource in the Gulf of Maine	Your agency's name here	2,500	3,000
Action Plan production, printing, and distribution	Your agency's name here	#2,500 copies of the 36 page document plus insert postcard	18,000
Reprinting Gulf of Maine Watershed Poster with bathymetry images	Your agency's name here		3,000

Prepared by Michele L. Tremblay, Council Coordinator and Cindy Krum, US Gulf of Maine Association